203, “Conditional Uses,” for mixed-use site plan review. The proposed Conditional Uses have met those criteria 

and standards; and 

WHEREAS, after notice of public hearing duly published and notifications of all property 

owners of record within one-thousand and five hundred (1,500) feet, a public hearing was held before the 

Planning and Zoning Board/Local Planning Agency of the City of Coral Gables on September 17, 2025, at 

which hearing all interested persons were afforded the opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, at the September 17, 2025 Planning and Zoning Board meeting, the Planning and 

Zoning Board/Local Planning Agency recommended approval of the proposed Conditional Uses (vote: 5 – 0); 

and  
WHEREAS, after notice of public hearing duly published and notifications of all property 

owners of record within one-thousand and five hundred (1,500) feet, the City Commission held a public hearing 

on October 28, 2025, at which hearing all interested persons were afforded the opportunity to be heard and this 
application for Conditional Uses was approved on first reading; and 

WHEREAS, after notice of public hearing duly published and notifications of all property